
2023 Municipal Facilities – Drinking Water Program 

 

Drinking Water Program Manager – Greg Wavra   701-328-5224 gwavra@nd.gov 
 
OTCFI Administrator/Manager – Shawn Heinle    701-328-6627 swheinle@nd.gov 
 
Acrylamide and Epichlorohydrin – Roxela Friesz   701-328-5297 rfriesz@nd.gov 
 
Arsenic – Stacey Herreid       701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Asbestos – Stacey Herreid      701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Backflow Prevention – Jake Schafer    701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Bromates and Bromides – Olivia Griffith    701-328-6624 ogriffith@nd.gov 
 
Consumer Confidence Reports – LeeAnn Tillotson   701-328-5293 ltillots@nd.gov 
 
Disinfection/Disinfection Byproducts – Olivia Griffith  701-328-6624 ogriffith@nd.gov 
 
East Region Inspector – Jake Schafer / Mike Trythall   701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Emergency Response/Emergency Management – Jake Schafer 701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Enforcement/Public Notice – LeeAnn Tillotson   701-328-5293 ltillots@nd.gov 
 
Filter Backwash Rule – Roxela Friesz    701-328-5297 rfriesz@nd.gov 
 
Fluoride – Stacey Herreid       701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Groundwater Rule – Roxela Friesz     701-328-5297 rfriesz@nd.gov 
 
Lead and Copper Coordinator – Sandra Washek   701-328-5190 swashek@nd.gov 
 
Lead and Copper (current) – Joseph Von Wahlde   701-328-5207 joseph.vonwahlde@nd.gov 
 
Lead and Copper (future) – Alicia Andes    701-328-5298 aandes@nd.gov 
 
MRDLs – Josh Seerup      701-328-5257 jseerup@nd.gov 
 
NDWPCC Official Bulletin – Jake Schafer    701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Nitrates and Nitrites – Stacey Herreid     701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Northeast Region Inspector – Vance Wingerter   701-328-5175 vance.wingerter@nd.gov 
 
Northwest Region Inspector – Bryce Peters / Mike Trythall   701-328-5209 bpeters@nd.gov 
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Operator Certification Officer – Craig Bartholomay   701-328-6626 cbarthol@nd.gov 
 
PFAS/PFOA – Stacey Herreid      701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Primary and Secondary Inorganics – Olivia Griffith   701-328-6624 ogriffith@nd.gov 
 
PWS Cybersecurity – Jake Schafer     701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
PWS Updates/Inventory – David Christianson   701-328-5178 david.christianson@nd.gov 
 
Radionuclides – Stacey Herreid      701-328-5287 sherreid@nd.gov 
 
Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) – Maggie Seibel   701-328-5231 mkseibel@nd.gov 
 
RTCR Assessments – Josh Seerup     701-328-5257 jseerup@nd.gov 
 
South Central Region Inspector – Marlon Bell   701-328-5221 mobell@nd.gov 
 
SRF Liaison – Vance Wingerter     701-328-5175 vance.wingerter@nd.gov 
 
Surface Water Inspector – Jake Schafer    701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Surface Water Treatment Rule – Jake Schafer    701-328-6375 jrschafer@nd.gov 
 
Technology Coordinator – David Christianson   701-328-5178 david.christianson@nd.gov 
 
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) – Olivia Griffith    701-328-6624 ogriffith@nd.gov 
 
UCMR – LeeAnn Tillotson       701-328-5293 ltillots@nd.gov 
 
VOCs and SOCs – Olivia Griffith     701-328-6624 ogriffith@nd.gov 
 
Well Determination/MPAs – Roxela Friesz    701-328-5297 rfriesz@nd.gov 
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